TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM439313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Hermitage Group, Inc.		05/06/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Press, Inc.
Street Address:	2902 Enterprise Drive
City:	Anderson
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	46013
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630329	HERMITAGE ART
Registration Number:	3630332	HERMITAGE ART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5415498403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brian@flaglerlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Brian D. Flagler

Address Line 1: 777 NW Wall Street, Suite 304

Address Line 4: Bend, OREGON 97703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian D. Flagler
SIGNATURE:	/bdf/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of <u>May 8</u>, <u>2017</u> by and between THE HERMITAGE GROUP, INC., d/b/a HERMITAGE ART COMPANY, INC. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and WARNER PRESS, INC. ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the certain trademarks and/or trade names listed on Schedule A, and the good will of its business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the United States in connection with any and all goods and services identified by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer and Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Marks subject to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 8, 2017 between Assignor and Assignee.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts (but without cost to Assignor) reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

"ASSIGNOR"

THE HERMITAGE GROUP, INC., d/b/a HERMITAGE ART COMPANY, INC.

Name. Robert Brenner

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0023

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS		
COUNTY OF COOK		
Before me, the undersign	ned attesting officer duly authorized to administe	r oaths, a Notary
Public in and for the county afor	resaid, on this 6 day of May	, 2017,
personally appeared Robert Bre	enner who, being by me duly sworn, deposes an	d says that he is
	e Group, Inc., and that said instrument was signe	
behalf of said corporation by	authority of its Board of Directors, and said	Robert Brenner
acknowledged said instrument to	o be the free act and deed of said corporation.	
		٦.
	NOTARY PUBLIC SCORAC (A) My Commission Expires: 05/28	MARANIA
(SEAL)	0= /- 0	1-00
	My Commission Expires: US /28	12018
OFFICIAL SEAL		
IOBAL K CHARANIA Notary Public - State of Illinois		
My Commission Expires May 28 2018		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0024

SCHEDULE "A" Trademarks

All common law trademark rights in "The Hermitage Group"; All common law trademark rights in "Hermitage Art Company"; HERMITAGE ART® (U.S. Registration No. 3,630,329); HERMITAGE ART logo® (U.S. Registration No. 3,630,332); and, any other trademark, service mark, trade name, or trade dress rights owned by The Hermitage Group, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/15/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006130 FRAME: 0025